

Date: 13 January 2025

To.

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532708

National Stock Exchange of India

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Ex Bandra East Mumbai 400 051

NSE Scrip Code: GVKPIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Approval of extension of CIRP period by 90 days of GVK Power and

Infrastructure Ltd - Undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process

(CIRP)

Ref: Compliance/Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) read with Clause 16(g) of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to the earlier communication, please note that the Hon'ble NCLT, Hyderabad has approved the extension of the CIRP period by 90 days in respect of the Corporate Debtor vide its order dated 09.01.2025 as attached.

The above is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For GYK Power and Infrastructure Ltd - In CIRP

T Ravi Prakash

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.

GVK Power & Infrastructure Limited Cunder CIRP Darshak Chambers, Plot No. 32, Ground Floor, House No. 1-8-303/48/32, Penderghast Road,

Street No. 1, Opp. Tennis Court Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana, India

T +91 40 2790 2663/64 F +91 40 2790 2665

www.gvk.com

CIN: L74999TG2005PLC059013

ENERGY TRANSPORTATION HOSPITALITY LIFE SCIENCES REALTY CSR



NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL HYDERABAD BENCH COURT HALL NO: II

Hearing Through: VC and Physical (Hybrid) Mode

CORAM: SHRI. RAJEEV BHARDWAJ – HON'BLE MEMBER (J) CORAM: SHRI. SANJAY PURI - HON'BLE MEMBER (T)

ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING OF NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, HYDERABAD BENCH, HELD ON 09.01.2025 at 10:30 AM

TRANSFER PETITION NO.	
COMPANY PETITION/APPLICATION NO.	IA (IBC)/64/2025, CP (IB) No.260/7/HDB/2022
NAME OF THE COMPANY	GVK Power And Infrastructure Ltd
NAME OF THE PETITIONER(S)	ICICI Bank Ltd
NAME OF THE RESPONDENT(S)	GVK Power And Infrastructure Ltd
UNDER SECTION	7 of IBC

ORDER

IA(IBC)/64/2025

Present: Mr. C. Anurag, Ld. Counsel of behalf of Mr. G. Vamshi Krishna for the Applicant.

Keeping in view the averments made in the application, the CIRP period is extended by 90 days. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Sd/-MEMBER (T)

Sd/-MEMBER (J)